Resolution #TC-2023-04-05

Adoption of Updated Policy Directive 6.0 "Fuel Controls for CDOT Fleet"

Approved by the Transportation Commission on May 18, 2023.

WHEREAS, under the Colorado Revised Statutes § 43-1-106(8), the Transportation Commission of Colorado (Commission) has the statutory responsibility to set policies for the Colorado Department of Transportation (CDOT); and

WHEREAS, the Transportation Commission adopted the current version of Policy Directive 6.0 on September 21, 2015; and

WHEREAS, CDOT has developed a Fuel Controls Protocol which sets forth in detail the required processes for tracking fuel expenditures; and

WHEREAS, CDOT has added a significant number of electric vehicles to its fleet since the Policy Directive was last updated; and

WHEREAS, updated Policy Directive 6.0 includes a revision to include "electric vehicle charging."

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Commission herein adopts updated Policy Directive 6.0 "Fuel Controls for CDOT Fleet."

Herman Stockinger Stockinger Date: 2023.05.19 09:15:25-06'00'	
Herman Stockinger	Date of Approval
Transportation Secretary	